## **BIOGRAPHY**

## Binarwan Halim, MD, Ph.D

- Director, Halim Fertility Centre & IVF Centre, RSIA Stella Maris
- Associate Professor, University Prima Indonesia (Master's & Doctoral Programs)
- Faculty Member, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Sumatera Utara (USU), Medan, Indonesia
- Lecturer, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Methodist Indonesia (Master's Program)



Dr. Binarwan Halim is the Director of the Halim Fertility and IVF Center (HFC) at RSIA Stella Maris. He serves as an associate professor in faculty of medicine in Universitas Prima Indonesia and the Universitas Methodist Indonesia. Additionally, he is a faculty member at the Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Sumatera Utara (USU) in Medan, Indonesia, where he teaches at both the Master's and Doctoral levels.

From 2021 to 2023, Dr. Binarwan represented Indonesia in the Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproduction (ASPIRE), contributing to regional advancements in reproductive medicine. With over two decades of experience in the field, he is an active member of several esteemed professional organizations, including the American Society of Reproductive Medicine (ASRM), the European Society of Human Reproduction and Embryology (ESHRE), and the International Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy (ISGE).

Dr. Binarwan Halim began his medical education at Universitas Sumatera Utara in 1990 and earned his Obstetrics and Gynecology specialization in 1999. In 2002, completed a Reproductive Medicine Fellowship at Kandang Kerbau Hospital, Singapore, followed by advanced training in Andrology and Male Fertility at the Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Ohio, USA. Committed to academic excellence, he obtained his Ph.D. from Universitas Sumatera Utara in 2016.

Dr. Binarwan has published more than 50 national and international scientific papers and has written several books on obstetrics, gynecology, and reproductive medicine.